P240000148369

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
•	·			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	∋ #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
/D.,	siness Entity Nan	no)		
טטן	Silless Citally Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
·				

Office Use Only



900433236759

07/17/24--01031--017 **78.75

1772



COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Gutters Unlimited Holding Co.				
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed are an or	iginal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:		
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status		
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED		
FROM: _	TAVAS, LLC Nam	e (Printed or typed)			
	3850 N Wilke Road				
_	Address				
	Arlington Heights, IL 60004				
	City, State & Zip				
	(800) 595-4176				
_	·	elephone number			
	florida.alstons@gmail.com				
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report r	notification)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

15 Progress Cir	AL OFFICE ncipal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
15 Progress Cir			
delbourne, FL 32904			
<u>RTICLE III - PURPOSE</u>	-	as a holding company	
e purpose for which the	to act corporation is organized is:	- as a notating company	
			
Name and Title:_	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Brian Alston, Director		:: <u></u>
Address	7615 Progress Cir	Address:	
_	Melbourne, FL 32904		
_			
Name and Title:		Name and Title	
Address	·	Address:	
_		_	
_			
		Name and Title	
Mame and Title:		; varite and 1 itis	·
		,	
	<u> </u>	Address:	

Name and	d Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
		<u> </u>	
			
ARTICLE VI L	REGISTERED AGENT		
	prida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptal	ole) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Brian Alston		
Address:	7615 Progress Cir		
	Melbourne, FL 32904	<u>_</u>	
ADTICLE MIL	INCOPROR LTOR		
AKTICLEVII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
The name and ad-	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Brian Alston		
Address:	7615 Progress Cir		
	Melbourne, FL 32904		
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:	(OUTION)	1.5
(If an effective date, if the filing.)	ate is listed, the date must be specific and o	cannot be more than five days	prior or 90 days after the
Note: If the date the document's ef	inserted in this block does not meet the appli fective date on the Department of State's rec	cable statutory filing requirements.	ents, this date will not be listed as
	ed as registered agent to accept service of proc miliar with and accept the appointment as re		
12/11	2. —		7-10-24
<u> </u>	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
I culmit this door	iment and affirm that the facts stated herein		r falca information cubmitted in
	epartment of State constitutes a third degree		
PVDE			フール・フロ
Required Signatur	e/Incorporator		Date 7-10-29

.

• 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2

EXHIBIT A

This corporation authorizes 1,000 total common stock shares with a par value of \$0.01, further described as follow:

- 100 shares shall be voting common stock shares which shall have exclusive voting rights
- 900 shares shall be non-voting common stock shares which shall have no voting rights except as otherwise provided by law